

Hall of the House of Representatives

87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1130

"TO ALLOW THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OR THE JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE TO RECEIVE A MONTHLY REPORT FOR COMMODITIES CONTRACTS THAT HAVE A PROJECTED TOTAL COST OF ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$100,000) OR MORE."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1130.

Amend House Bill No. 1130 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 12 through 14 in their entirety and substitute the following:

"PROJECTED TOTAL COST OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$250,000) OR MORE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 20 through 22 in their entirety and substitute the following:

"THAT HAVE A PROJECTED TOTAL COST OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$250,000) OR MORE."

AND

Page 1, delete line 34 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"of two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$250,000) or more."



The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Ragland
TWV/TWV - 01-22-2009 11:56
TWV030

Chief Clerk